
1 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 

MOGALAKWENA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
INVITATION TO TENDER 

CLOSING DATE & TIME: 18 NOVEMBER 2015 AT 12H00 
 

Mogalakwena Local Municipality hereby invites suitably qualified service providers to tender for the supply 
of all labour, material and equipment for the construction of civil infrastructure projects within the 
Mogalakwena Municipal Area. 
 

The details of the projects is as follows: 
 

No: Project Name Tender 
Number 

Notice 
Number 

CIDB 
Grading 

Site Inspection Site Inspection 
Date 

1  Vianna/ Senita and Rapadi Roads and 
Stormwater. 

     01-2015/16 
 

165/2015 6CE 
PE/7CE 

Rapadi Village 
(village Entrance) 

Thursday 22 
October 
2015@11H00 

2 Mokopane Household Sanitation  ( 
Mautjane, Phafola ,Skimming, Magope 
) 

     02-2015/16 166/2015 4CE PE 
5CE 

Old Council 
Chamber 
Mogalakwena 
Municipality 

Friday 23 
October 
2015@10H00 

3 Moshate Sports Stadium      03-2015/16 167/2015 7 GB Old Council 
Chamber 
Mogalakwena 
Municipality 

Friday 23 
October 
2015@10H00 

 

All of the above construction projects are labour intensive projects under the Extended Public Works 
Programme (EPWP). 
Tender documents containing tender conditions and the municipal procurement policy will be available all the 
above projects from THURSDAY, 22 OCTOBER 2015 at 12H00 at the Mogalakwena Municipality – Technical 
Services Department Office 126, 54 Retief Street, Mokopane. A non-refundable deposit of R 400.00 will be 
charged for each set of documents issued. Only cash or bank guaranteed cheque will be accepted. 
 

Official and compulsory briefing meeting will be held on THURSDAY, 22 OCTOBER 2015 at 11H00 & FRIDAY, 23 
OCTOBER 2015 at 10h00 at the venue indicated on the table above.  
The respective project name with the project number must be clearly marked on the envelope before 
submission. Complete tender documents, fully priced, signed and sealed in an envelope must be deposited in 
the Tender Box at Mogalakwena Municipality, 54 Retief Street, Mokopane, by no later than 12H00 on FRIDAY, 
18 NOVEMBER 2015 for all the above projects when all tenders received will be opened in public in the Council 
Chamber, on the Ground Floor. 
 

No late, faxed, telegraphic, emailed and telephonic tenders will be accepted. The council also reserves the right 
to negotiate further conditions and requirements with the successful tenderer. 
 

Enquiries related to these tenders must be addressed to Mrs Choshane, at telephone number 015 491 
9797/98.For direction to Rapadi Village please check page 2 of the tender advert on the Municipal website 
(www.mogalakwena.gov.za) 
 
 

P MAKONDO 
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 



2 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 


